

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).8351/2009

C.I.T., CALCUTTA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

PCBL INDUSTRIAL FINANCE LTD.

Respondent(s)

Date: 03/08/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. N. Annapooram, Adv.  
Mr. B.V. Balaram Das, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Appellant filed affidavit stating that notice has been served  
on the respondent on 2-6-2009.

No vakalatnama seen filed for the respondent.

There is no representation also.

However, the respondent may file vakalatnama and counter  
affidavit, if any, within four weeks from today.

List the matter on 16-9-2009.

(SUNIL THOMAS)  
Registrar